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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1202

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 27 MARCH 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 9)

1202. Mr L J Basson (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1) What are the details of the 229 funded (a) bulk water supply and (b) wastewater
infrastructure projects managed by her department;

(2) (a) at what stage of project lifecycle is each project and (b) when will each specified

project be completed? NW1407E
---00000---

REPLY:

(1) Since inception, the Department has funded 188 bulk projects not 229. The table
below outlines the breakdown of the 188:

Project Numbers of projects
Bulk Water under construction 63

Bulk wastewater under | 14

construction

Bulk Water in design/tender stage | 12
Bulk waste water in design/tender | 3

stage

Feasibility studies 47
Completed projects 49
Total 188

(2) Please refer to Annexure A for projects in implementation phase.
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